OF PUBLICATION

August 21, 2024

Canton de Champlain Township

675 Front St. West L'Orignal ON.

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Tender No. PWT2023-04 L'Orignal Standpipe, EVB Job#23067. Rehabilitation of the existing water storage standpipe including full interior and exterior recoating

To the above premises was substantially performed on: August 11, 2024

Date certi cate signed: August 16, 2024

Name of owner: Canton de Champlain Township

Address for service: 948 Pleasant Corner Road East, Vankleek Hill, Ontario KOB 1R0

Name of contractor: Landmark Municipal Services ULC

Address for service: 3091 Harrison Court, Burlington ON L7M 0W4

Name of payment certi er: EVB Engineering

Address: 800 Second St. West, Cornwall, Ontario, K6J 1H6

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: 948 Pleasant Corner Road East, Vankleek Hill, Ontario, KOB 1R0

Publication date: August 21, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-96283</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-96283</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice